

Special SC/ST Case No -32 of 2017
Present: Mr.S.Banerjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,4th Court, Burdwan (I/C).

Order No 55 dated 25.01.2024

Today the case is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

All the (03) accused persons on court bail are absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld.P.P.-in charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld.Regular P.O has superannuated on 31/12/2023.

Heard,prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing 07.06.2024 for evidence of CSW-1.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by

Addl.Dist Judge & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Addl.Dist Judge & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)